Change Order #02

PROJECT: US 1 Air Release Valve and 24" Forcemain Replacement

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 28, 2018

OWNER: Indian River County Dept. of Utility Services

CONTRACTOR: Johnson Davis OWNER's Project No.: 2018-047

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Add remove & replace drainage structure (MES) and install valve boxes & pads.

Delete Force Account.

Reason for Change Order:

An existing drainage culvert's concrete mitered end section (MES) was found to conflict with the temporary 12" by-pass force main route. IRC staff directed the Contractor to remove and replace the MES. IRC Staff also directed Contractor to install valve boxes & concrete pads so the by-pass tapping valves may be used for future connection.

The Force Account is being deleted for the Final Pay Request.

Attachments: See itemized schedule

	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
	Description	Amount
	Original Contract Price	\$124,000.00
	Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. :	\$128,658.00
The second secon	Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	\$252,658.00
	Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	- \$14,000.00
	Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$238,658.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
Description	Time		
Original Contract Time:	(days or dates)		
Substantial Completion:			
Final Completion:			
Net change from previous Change			
Orders No. :	(days)		
Substantial Completion:			
Final Completion:			
Contract Time prior to this Change			
Order:	(days or dates)		
Substantial Completion:			
Final Completion:			
Net increase (decrease) this			
Change Order:	(days or dates)		
Substantial Completion:	9		
Final Completion:			
Contract Time with all approved			
Change Orders:	(days or dates)		
Substantial Completion:			
Final Completion:			

ACCEPTED:	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:
	Mula	
By:	By Min M Day	Ву:
CONTRACTOR (Signature)	Vilities Engineer (Signature)	OWNER (Signature)
1011	11/1/2000	
Date: / October 18	Date: 10/2/2018	Date:

Summary: Change Order #2

2018-047 US 1 ARV Replacement

Indian River County Utilities

Date: September 28, 2018

				Labor Cost	
Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Item Price
Change Ord	ler 2				
CO2-1	Add: Remove and Replace Existing Drainage Structure (Mitered Pipe End), Form and Pour 5 ea Valve Pads (see Johnson Davis Proposal)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C02-2	Delete: Force Account	(1)	LS	\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00
			Tot	al Change Order 2	-\$14,000.00